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DPD-0109-62 ﬂ
b Junuary 1962 éé,

Bubjects Personal Property Tax Settlement
Contract No. SP-1921
/

Daaxr Bob:

Your letter of 19 December 1961 regarding the subject matter
bas been reviewed and is found acceptseble. It is therefore regusested
that your refund cheek in the amount of $952.45 be forwarded. This
check should be made paymbles to the Treasurer of The United States.

Very truly ywrs}
SIGNED
Wendell

cs/oFp-20/? J cc
Bistribution:
Cy1-
2-08 8P-1921 Cont. Sect. w/DPD T972-61 w/att.
_.3"~ FIN/DPD w/DPD-7972-61 w/att.
4 - CS/DPD Chrono
5 - RI/IPD

STORET
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DPD7 7/ L ~taf
COPY Zoy 4
19 December 1961 | corv zor 7/

To: Contracting Officer, Contract 8P-1921

Bubject: Personal Property Tax Settlement

You will recall thet a suit was filed in the Court of Claime to
ltigate the tax refund metter. A settlement egreement hes nov been reached,
epd I think it is fair to say that such settlement reflects substentially
the correctness of our method of allocation, G

In brief summery, after we had paid the Government scme’ $3,000,000
on amccount of tex refunds from the county, the Goveymment withheld from pay-
ments due us under current comtracts almost $3,000,000 more, and ve sued for
the smount so withheld. The settlement was in the amount which we elaimed,
lees $385,000. Although there is no agreement on the cemposition of thet
latter sum, tvo elements which were dlscussed (and which in our minds are
included) sre the first two of the following: o

25X1A

1 wves simply & mutually-sgreed final computation of the correct amount of
profit which wes included in contract prices {other then yours) elong with
the tex. 2 reflects the fact that the (overnment asserted thet 1t hed e
good case regarding amounts allocsble to CPFF contracte. 3 as indicated
is simply an arbitrary amount, because a setilement agreement alvays in-
volves some compromise.

- Eaelosed for your information is a copy of the letter fram the
Justice Department‘et_‘feeting the settlement, = = ‘

25X1A

- Censequently, the correct emount which should be refunded to you
gureuant to Article 6 is $952.45. If you mgree and confirm that we should
rov go do, we will send you our check in that amount.

Very truly yours,

./-\
L
ce: Mr. Joe Williams \\i ~§ fi?”“"(_/
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DEC 11 1901
WHO:KMB
15k-322-060 tmt
Department of tue Air Force
Wasalagton 25, D. C.

Attention: General Counsel

Re: lockheed Aircraft Corporation v. United States,
Court of Claims No. 32060

Dear Sir:

This will refer to our letter of September 15, 1961, enclosing a
cop. of an offer in compromise, dated that day, which we hed received from
plaintiff. Reference is also made to your letter of November 8, 1961,
recommending acceptance of tile offer.

Tuls 18 to advise you that, on December 9, 1961, the Attorney
General accepted tils offer in compromise. ‘Pursuant to your representa-
tlons that payment can be made to plaintiff from the Suspense Account,
this 18 to request tnat you make arrangements for tne payment to plain-
tiff of the $2,2U43,(32.08 provided in the settlement. You will, of
course, Le eniitled to receive tie furtier refunds of $819,352.L43, if
and wuen tney are pald to plaeintiff.

Ve are 10lding in escrow a motion signed by plaintiff's at-
torneys to dismise tue petition and counterclaim with prej:dice. As
soon as we pget word tiat payment has been made to plaintiff, we shall
file tiis in t.e Court of Claims., If there are any olher documents wnlcn
you may consider necessary to effectuate this compromise, we suggest
that you deal directly with plaintiff's attorneys, since we understand
that time is of tue essence to plaintiff in completing this matter,

Yours very truly,

WILLIAM H. ORRICK, JR.
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Divieion

By;

: John B. Miller
Chief, Court of Claims Section

£

¢c: Ruma L. Smi‘th, Jr., Esq. e |
1001 Connecticut Avenue ‘ o
Wasiington 6, D. C.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Waghington, D.C.

WHO : KMB _ '
154-32¢,240 ‘ DEC 11 1951 tmf

Numa L. Smita, Jr.
1001 Conneciicut pvenue
Wasiington 7, D. C.

Re: Inckneed Aircraft COrpbration v. United
gtates, Court of Claims No. 32 -CO

Dear Mr. Smitn:

Confirming tiie advice given to Mr. Kipp over the telep.ione,
tnis is to advise you that the Attorney General has accepted your
offer in corpromise of the pending action and counterclain.

Ve are enclosing a copy of a letter to the Department of
tane Alr Force, advising it of this decision. We have been advised
informally that the funds to effectuate this comprorilec can apparently

Le paid from the Suspense Account vitir & minimum of delay.

We should eppreciate your advising us when you éctuall\; re-
ceive this payment, so that we may {ile the motion to dismlss wiich we
are uolding in ¢scrow. .

Yours very truly,
WILLIAM H. ORRICK, JR.

Assistant Attorney General
civil Division

By:
/8/ Joun B. Miller
Cilef, Court of Claims Section
¢¢: Honorable Roald A. Hogenson
Commissioner '

- Uniteda States Court of Claims
Weshington 6, D. C.
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LAW OFFiCES OF

STUART CHEvaLIth MILLER & CHEVALIER

FRLLUEMICK O SRAvVES OO -rOBE: MEW YORU ASSOCIaAYE

BAVIO W BICHMOND JOSEPW D PEgLEN

CHARLER T Anme BONALE Y mon e 1091 CONBECTICYT Avgave EVEMLTT. ;ONNSON & BRECAINRIDGE

NUMA ( SMiTh, R Lo ina EvgagYY #O ExcChanag Flack
WASRINOUTON @.D. C. :

BARRON n QAN
JUBT. NV winmnLg
SOMN B NCLAN
wAMES F OQmOY

<~ T 0 a

WALECOLM JOWNEON
JORN M Six (8
CLiREMUK T aiorg um RaTrbide 8- 9200

PHILI® B nEsy

Septenber 18, 1)

Hon. Pilliam 7. Qrriek, Jv,

Aseistant Atterasy Goaswul
Civil Divisiea

t of Juntise
38, 0, ¢,

Ter_the Attenties of Kpadall N. Mermew, Swg.
Ia re: Leesheed Alreratt Corporntion v. United States
— EonyS of Claime Ukt. Mo, 338-98

Bear Sir:

| The pLANSATT dn 1te Peditiem £1led on August 19,
A060, sosks juwignuat in the ANSNLS of §3,008,408.9) 1a PAy~
But of wars perfevesd wadew seatrects Someribed .thaou. Mt

The Covaraning waiar the centrests Listed ea pages 3-8,
1201unive, of 18 UosiMrvlain soste Se reeover from the plata-
$1£2 pervens) preperiy Luom refuaded 0 the plaintiff by Calf-
fornis taxing Juriwilrileck. The Setal retwd required o be
mnde by the Callleor;ia \Witl.eg Jurisdietions o the slaiatise
&8 & rewult of s HHoswiiwm de Mm v,
Qounty of Lom Aayelis, L Cal.3d 38, 330 k.34 796 (1968), 1a
$70142,645.40. <t wueh WAL required refund, the platatife
MAS Feseived $4,041, 100 19, The rewsining belsess of 19,30, 43
18 0 be pald W B PALINIZE by Sbe Maxing Jurisdictions ia La-
Eativensy R 4200W67/20MIC MBI 70B00783R000100170004-1
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02 the Celiferaia tax refuad thum fwr received by
the plasatiff, the plailatiff das paid to xe Goverament Loe
.Mt of $3,¥33,087,48, am representing the Geveynuent's share
shareof wndel the ssatracta iavelved ia tiw Ooverssant 's Counter-
clain. The platatiff bas aleo pald to the Governmsat the further
amsunt of $137,418.33, as vepressatiag the preiitos sad (ees
vhish tha Goverassat was mtltml te have seoturaed to it under
owoh sontrasts.

The Covernmeant ia its Counterelsis SosLd 9 recover
an sdditisnnl $35,248,008.14, of vhieh $1,938,408,.0) represents
a part of the NM mnie 30 the plaimtifl prieor to the filiag
of the Petition and waioh the Ooverameat »as withheld froe
ASOUAS othervise W m plasntit?, and 3309,376.23 reprossnts
the part of the refund made oy Califoraia taxing jurimiictiocas
tv the platatifif seheeyuent to the f£iltmg of thw jwtitiom. But
for the \rithhél‘zu by (o MWMG. the plaintit? admittedly
oves the Govermmsat suay lutter ameuat of $304,676.23. The
Geovernmeat also elaiss that wawer swsh sentraots thw plaintity
owss the Governsent sdditious) asvuats repressatisg profits and
toos peid with respect te She tazes returned by the piaiatiff
to the Governmeut,

Yor the purpoue of disposing of this congroversy
without trial, she plaintilf hereby otfers e setile the came
ca the following terms aud cwaditiess:

1. The partine agres ihat the plaintitl is entitled
to yecovexr oa the causs of sstios atated lo its Metition the
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anowunt of $3,9030,408.0), less the aount of $349,670.33 ad-
withedly owed By e platatiff %0 the Governmeut and loas the
fwresher asount stated in the Lmmediately fnllewviag paregraph,

%, The parties agres that the Geverumsat is eatitled
%0 resover the ansuat of 0388,000 ia satisfastise of its Couater-
elaim asd in satisfastion od A% further elata for additiesal
profite sud feas. | | |

3. The parties apwe that %he Oevernmest shall,
wpen asoapianse of thin offsr, yprempily wabe as administrative
vofund ¢ 4hy plaintife in She aweuvat of §1,343,780.68. This
anount \n 11w Jitfferonce Metewnsa the amsuat of $3,038,408.01,
whish the platatizf i entitled be wesever, and the ancuate of

$300,698,08 antd S308,000, agyregnting $S604, 0T .24, whish e
| Governmsnt would be antitied 0 under the tavew of this offer,

4. Yie purtive agvee What (he pAatatiff will promptly
e over 10 thw (loveriment, »» asd vhen Wooeived, the ressia~-
ing smount i D45D,883.41, ovsd by Celifarnia tanisng Jurisdie-
tiens %0 the jluintiidl,

8. The partios agrst that thwe ssesptance »f thie
offer by the Navernneatl amé (ha deverasent's u»ruit o the
platntifts of thn wenint af Sl X408, VBN .08 vill soastitute full
settlanent of 4)). olalen (s the Felitben and the Aadwer and
Countervinis une nt wil GIasnk sviniag wder the coatrasts
invelwed In Ity Comatatilaia ik the Coverwmsst may have
agninat thu Jusnvidl fov mldlAhiansl soates based sa the re-
fend of peasian] roperty tuns lwpssed daring the perisd 1963
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through 1988 by Califerania taziang jurisdistionn with respect
o perseaal preperty title to vhish was vested in tue Covera-
meat. It is wndersteed, however, that paragraph 4 above will
vemais sffective matil the plaiatiff has ressived fres Cali-
feruia taziag jurisdictions the dalence of the refuasd owed e
A% and the returs by the plaintiff of sush assuwats ts the
Government . _ '

It is requested that this effer be given prewpt eva-
sideratien. If aiditsiesal infermation is reqgwieted, please
telaphent s at NAtisaal 8-8390.

Reapestiully,

e L., Beith, Jr.
ASSeramy for the Flaintife
s end
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